	07-12-	1999		
MLD 7-8-99	F		Patent and	nent of Commerce Frademark Office
TO: The Commissioner of Patents a	and 10108	6316	u original document(s	
Submission Type All rew Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Conveyance Typ Assignment License Merger Security Agree Change of Nat	ement DEC	
Conveying Party(ies) 1. Hans-Aage MOUSTGAARD 2. Mika HAUTAMÄKI 3. 4. 5.			Execution Date(June 21, 1999 June 21, 1999	s)
6.				
Mark if Additional Names of Co Receiving Party Name SUUNTO OYJ Name Address Juvan Teollisuus Address Address Espoo City			<u>FIN-02920</u> Zip Code	
Mark if Additional Names of Re	ceiving Parties Attache		2.p 0000	
Correspondent Name and Address John Kilyk, Jr. Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780			Telephone: (312) Facsimile: (312) (Attorney Docket N	616-5700 No. 201542
Pages Enter the total number Application Number(s) or Patent	of pages of the attached	d conveyance docun	nent including any at Mark if additional r	
Enter either the Patent Application Num		L DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	IVIATK II additional f umbers for the same proj	numbers attached perty).
Patent Application N	lumbers		Patent Numbers	
09/336,189				
If this document is being filed togeth application was signed by the first near Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	er with a <i>new</i> Patent A amed executing invent	pplication, enter the or.	date the patent	Month Day Year
Enter PCT application number only Number has not been assigned.	if a U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
		PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties		Enter the	total number of prop	erties involved: 2
Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the a Charge Deposit Account No Authorization to Charge Add Statement and Signature	. 12-1216 litional Fees to Deposit	Account No. 12-121		0
To the best of my knowledge ar true copy of the original docume	d belief, the foregoing int. Charges to deposit	nformation is true ar account are authori	nd correct and any at zed, as indicated her	tached copy is a rein.

Signatur

07/09/1999 DNGUYEN 00000292 09336189

Name of Person Signing

John Kilyk, Jr.

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010075 FRAME: 0137

Date

July 6, 1999



ASSIGNMENT

skiniementie 6 B 8 N=00200 Helsinki nland n new and useful improvements in device are about to make (I/we have made—or am/are about to tes of America; SUUNTO OYJ Juvan teollisuuskatu 8 FIN-02920 Espoo, Finland n interest therein and in the Letter RE, be it known by all whom it made, the receipt of which is hereby acknowled, the receipt of which is hereby acknowled.	rs Patent to be obtained therefor from the ay concern, that for and in consideration of
n new and useful improvements in device are about to make (I/we have made—or am/are about to tes of America; SUUNTO OYJ Juvan teollisuuskatu 8 FIN-02920 Espoo, Finland in interest therein and in the Letter RE, be it known by all whom it made, the receipt of which is hereby acknowled, the receipt of which is hereby acknowled.	Orienteering compass and application for Letters make) The series and in consideration of the pollars (\$
n new and useful improvements in device are about to make (I/we have made—or am/are about to tes of America; SUUNTO OYJ Juvan teollisuuskatu 8 FIN-02920 Espoo, Finland in interest therein and in the Letter RE, be it known by all whom it made, the receipt of which is hereby acknowled, the receipt of these presents do here	Orienteering compass and application for Letters make) The properties of the
re about to make (I/we have made—or am/are about to tes of America; SUUNTO OYJ Juvan teollisuuskatu 8 FIN-02920 Espoo, Finland in interest therein and in the Letter RE, be it known by all whom it made, the receipt of which is hereby acknowled, the receipt of which is hereby acknowled.	application for Letters make) The series are application for Letters application for Letters application for Letters application from the application of the series application of the series application from the series application from the series application for Letters
(I/we have made—or am/are about to tes of America; SUUNTO OYJ Juvan teollisuuskatu 8 FIN-02920 Espoo, Finland In interest therein and in the Letter RE, be it known by all whom it made, the receipt of which is hereby acknowled the set over, and by these presents do here	application for Letters make) The series Patent to be obtained therefor from the say concern, that for and in consideration of the series to be a series to be series to be series as a series as a series to be series as a series
(I/we have made—or am/are about to tes of America; SUUNTO OYJ Juvan teollisuuskatu 8 FIN-02920 Espoo, Finland in interest therein and in the Letter RE, be it known by all whom it made, the receipt of which is hereby acknowled, the receipt of these presents do hereby acknowled to the set over, and by these presents do hereby acknowled to the set over.	rs Patent to be obtained therefor from the ay concern, that for and in consideration of
SUUNTO OYJ Juvan teollisuuskatu 8 FIN-02920 Espoo, Finland n interest therein and in the Letter RE, be it known by all whom it made, the receipt of which is hereby acknowled set over, and by these presents do hereby	rs Patent to be obtained therefor from the ay concern, that for and in consideration of
FIN-02920 Espoo, Finland in interest therein and in the Letter RE, be it known by all whom it ma d, the receipt of which is hereby acknown is set over, and by these presents do here	rs Patent to be obtained therefor from the ay concern, that for and in consideration of
RE, be it known by all whom it mand, the receipt of which is hereby acknown set over, and by these presents do hereby acknown.	rs Patent to be obtained therefor from the any concern, that for and in consideration of
d, the receipt of which is hereby ackno	Ten Dollars (\$) wledgedwe hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
d, the receipt of which is hereby ackno	Ten Dollars (\$) wledgedwe hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
d, the receipt of which is hereby ackno	wledgedwe
d, the receipt of which is hereby ackno	wledgedwe
l set over, and by these presents do h	nereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
scribed in the:	
repared and executed byus on	the 21st day of June , 19.99
ed on the <u>18th</u> day of <u>June</u>	, 199 , Serial No. 09/336,189
ng Letters Patent therefor said inv	ention, application and Letters Patent to be
Patent are granted, as fully and er	ntirely as the same would have been held b
signment and sale not been made.	
WHEREOF, hereunto set	hand and affix seal a
this day of	luke, A.D. 19 99
	(Inventor's full Signature)
1	SUUNTO OYJ as and behoof, and for their less and behoof, and for their less are granted, as fully and ensignment and sale not been made. WHEREOF, hereunto set this

PATENT REEL: 010075 FRAME: 0138

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.